AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.\ CONTRACGT 1D:CODE PAGE OF PAGES

U
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
A035 See Block 16C NO.

09-07SR22210,002

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |
U. 8. Department of Energy

Savannah River Operations Office
P.O. Box A
Aiken, SC 298802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Code)

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Parsons Infrastructure and Technelogy Group, Inc.
1080 Silver Bluff Road 98. DATED (See item 11)
Aiken, SC 29803

X | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

NO.
DE-AC09-02SR22210
10B. DATED (Ses item 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 9/17/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O Tho abova numberad salictation is amonded as sat forth in Itom 14. The hour and date spacified for raceipt of Offors O is edonded, [J is not oxtondod,
Cffors must acknowledge receipt of this amondment priar to tho hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning pY cf tho offer submitted: or (c) By
saparate latter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmont numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE

AY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may bo mado by telegram or lotter, provided each telegram or letter makes reforenca to tho salicitation
and this amendmaent, and is received prior to tha opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Block 14

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(I) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS

SUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Clause B.2(b) of the Contract, Clause 1,36 - FAR 62.243-2-Changes-Cost Reimburse
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (d is not. [J is required to sign this docurment and return

ment-AlL. lll, and Para. H.3, Key Personnel

copies lo tho issuing cffica.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secticn headings, including
A. For clarification purposes,

salicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Modification No. A016 changed the SWPF requirement from a 50% scale facility to a 100% scale facility.

B. Reference Section J, Attachment F - Key Personnel. Mr. Stephen Duce is replaced by Mr. Robert F. French as Environmental, Safety,

Health and Quality (ESH&Q) Manager, and Mr. Edward Sparks is replaced by Mr. Charles E. Swain as Construction Manager. An updated
Key Personnel List is attached.

C. This madification also increases funding currently ebligated to the contract.

(Continued on Page 2 hereaf)
Excepl as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llam SA or 10A, as heretafore changed, remains unchanged and

in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prinf)

Charlene Smith, Contractiﬂg Officer
15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

by
gy %b@‘:"( =z / 5_/(9 '7’
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

(Signature of Contracting Officen)
NS 7540-01152.8070 20.165 STANDARD FO i :f—a"’h: poisl
FREVICUS EDITION UNUSABLE FAR (48 CFR) 53 743

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR




Contract No. DE-AC09-02SR22210
Modification No. A035
Page 2 of 2

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Continued)
D. In accordance with the clause entitled FAR 52.232-22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(APR 1984), the amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this

contract is increased from $147,052,731 to $148,552,731, an increase of $1,500,000.

Accounting and Appropriation Data

Approp. Symbol B&R No. Type Amount
89X0251.91 EY8748140 SR-0014C SR/TP $1,500,000

E. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



